floating rate loans and borrowings. The assumed movement in basis points for interest rate sensitivity analysis is based
on the currently observable market environment.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

Sarawak Cable Berhad  annual report 2016   121

38.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (contd.)

	 (d)	 Foreign currency risk

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in foreign exchange rates.

The Group has transactional currency exposures arising from purchases that are denominated in a currency other than
the respective functional currency of Group entities, primarily Ringgit Malaysia (RM). The foreign currencies in which
these transactions are denominated are mainly US Dollars (“USD”).

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the
USD, EURO, SGD, HKD, GBP, AUD, BNP and CNY exchange rates against the functional currency of the Group, with all
other variables held constant.

									   Profit net of tax
								   2016	 2015
								   RM’000	 RM’000

		  USD/RM	 - strengthened 5% (2015:  5%)			   490	 968
				   - weakened 5% (2015:  5%)			   (490)	 (968)
								   ======	 ======

		  EURO/RM	 - strengthened 5% (2015:  5%)			   506	 1,274
				   - weakened 5% (2015:  5%) 			   (506)	 (1,274)
								   ======	 ======

		  SGD/RM	 - strengthened 5% (2015:  5%)			   100	 9
				   - weakened 5% (2015:  5%)			   (100)	 (9)
								   ======	 ======

		  HKD/RM	 - strengthened 5% (2015:  5%)			   -	 227
				   - weakened 5% (2015:  5%) 			   -	 (227)
								   ======	 ======

		  GBP/RM	 - strengthened 5% (2015:  5%)			   11	 783
				   - weakened 5% (2015:  5%) 			   (11)	 (783)
								   ======	 ======

		  AUD/RM	 - strengthened 5% (2015:  5%)			   -	 22
				   - weakened 5% (2015:  5%) 			   -	 (22)
								   ======	 ======

		  BNP/RM	 - strengthened 5% (2015:  5%)			   -	 498
				   - weakened 5% (2015:  5%) 			   -	 (498)
								   ======	 ======

		  CNY/RM	 - strengthened 5% (2015:  Nil) 			   32	 -
				   - weakened 5% (2015:  Nil)			   (32)	 -
								   ======	 ======

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

122   Sarawak Cable Berhad  annual report 2016

38.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (contd.)

	 (e)	 Commodity price risk

Commodity price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will fluctuate
because of changes in commodity prices.

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk arising from the commodity forward contracts entered into to hedge